Air Flow Sensor Series V1.3/202212
XGZF3000_DataSheet_EN_V1.3 www.CFSensor.com 1 / 5
XGZF3000 AIR FLOW SENSOR
FEATURES
 High sensitivity, low flow measurement
 Internal temperature compensation calibration
 High accuracy, high resolution
 Reliable quality, stable performance, low cost

Air Flow Sensor Series V1.3/202212
XGZF3000_DataSheet_EN_V1.3 www.CFSensor.com 3 / 5
ORDER GUIDE
XGZ F 3 202B A/D A
Test Condition：VIN=12±0.01VDC，Ta=25℃; RH: 40％<RH<60％ Max. Working Temp. Range: -25℃ to +85℃
Analog output P/N I2C Interface output P/N Range Unit Default PIN Definition
XGZF3022A XGZF3022D 0-200 SCCM Output PIN Definition 1
XGZF3032A XGZF3032D 0-300 SCCM Output PIN Definition 1
XGZF3042A XGZF3042D 0-400 SCCM Output PIN Definition 1
XGZF3052A XGZF3052D 0-500 SCCM Output PIN Definition 1
XGZF3062A XGZF3062D 0-600 SCCM Output PIN Definition 1
XGZF3102A XGZF3102D 0-1000 SCCM Output PIN Definition 1
XGZF3152A XGZF3152D 0-1500 SCCM Output PIN Definition 1
XGZF3202A XGZF3202D 0-2000 SCCM Output PIN Definition 1
XGZF3302A XGZF3302D 0-3000 SCCM Output PIN Definition 2
Remark Available for customized flow range.
Gas type: A-air; C-CO₂; O-O₂; N-N₂; X1X2:mixed gas
Other consult CFSensor
First two digit(20): The flow range of front two digit.
Last one digit(2): The quantity of 0;
202 mean 2000SCCM
If need bidirection flow, add B after 202,namely 202B
Model Type 3: 3000 Series
Products Type F: Flow Sensor
Output: A: Analog; D: IIC
1. Unidirectional airflow calculation formula(Analog output):
Flow rate=[(Vout -0.5V)/4 V]×full scale flow rate. For example:
XGZF3202-A-A, when reading the output voltage 2.5V,The instantaneous flow rate is [(2.5V-0.5V)/4V×2000SCCM] =1000 SCCM
2. Bidirectional airflow calculation formula(Analog output):
Forward flow=[(Vout -2.5V)/2 V]×full scale flow;
Reverse flow=[(2.5 V- Vout)/2 V]×full scale flow
3. Unidirectional airflow calculation formula (I2C interface):
Flow rate=[(Vout -6554）/50461]×full scale flow rate. For example:
XGZF3202-D-A, when reading the output value is 10000,
The instantaneous flow rate is [(10000-6554)/50461×2000SCCM] =136.6 SCCM
Air Flow Sensor Series V1.3/202212
XGZF3000_DataSheet_EN_V1.3 www.CFSensor.com 4 / 5
INSTALLATION NOTES
For XGZF3000 series installation, as above show, the recommended pipe length is the first 5 and 2.5, that is, the
inlet pipe length is 5 times the product diameter, and the outlet pipe length is 2.5 times the diameter; the
product is installed concentrically, which is reliable and firm; the airflow direction is consistent with the product
indication direction; The pin connection needs to correspond to the product pin definition to ensure correct
operation after power on.